
 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 
 
IN RE: SOCLEAN, INC.     ) 
MARKETING, SALES PRACTICES  ) Master Docket: No. 22-mc-152 
AND PRODUCTS LIABILITY    ) 
LITIGATION     ) MDL No. 3021 
       ) 
This document relates to: All Cases    ) 
       ) 
       ) 
 
 

JOINT PROPOSED STATUS CONFERENCE AGENDA 
 

 As requested in Pretrial Order #4 (Dkt. No. 27), all parties jointly submit this proposed 

agenda for the October 19, 2022, status conference:  

1. Overall 

a. Update on discovery and work with Special Master Katz 

2. Consumer Class Track 

a. Leadership Development Committee Update 

3. SoClean v. Philips 

a. Staged Briefing Schedule 
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Date: October 17, 2022 SHARP LAW, LLP 
 
 /s/ Ruth Anne French-Hodson                                              
 
 Ruth Anne French-Hodson, KS #28492 
 Sarah T. Bradshaw, KS #26651 
 Sharp Law, LLP 
 4820 W. 75th St. 
 Prairie Village, KS 66208 
 Telephone: (913) 901-0505 
 Facsimile: (913) 901-0419 
 rafrenchhodson@midwest-law.com 
 sbradshaw@midwest-law.com 
  
 and 
 
 MASON LLP 

 
  Gary E. Mason 
 Danielle L. Perry  

5101 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 305  
Washington, DC 20016  
Tel: 202.429.2290  
Fax: 202.429.2294  
gmason@masonllp.com 
dperry@masonllp.com 

 
 Co-lead Counsel for Consumer Plaintiffs 

 
 and 

  
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP  
 
/s/ Colin Cabral  
Colin Cabral (MA BBO # 670234)  
Proskauer Rose LLP  
One International Place  
Boston, MA 02110  
p: 617-526-9600  
f: 617-526-9899  
ccabral@proskauer.com  
 
Counsel for SoClean, Inc. 
 
and 
 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
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/s/ John P. Lavelle, Jr. 
John P. Lavelle, Jr. (PA ID # 54279) 
Lisa Dykstra 
john.lavelle@morganlewis.com 
lisa.dykstra@morganlewis.com 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
Tel: 215.963.5000 
 
Counsel for Philips RS North 
America LLC 
 
and 
 
SULLIVAN & CROMWELL LLP 
 
/s/ Michael H. Steinberg 
Michael H. Steinberg 
1888 Century Park East 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
T (310) 712-6670 
steinbergm@sullcrom.com 
 
Tracy Richelle High 
William B. Monahan 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004 
T (212) 558-4000 
hight@sullcrom.com 
monahanw@sullcrom.com  

 
Counsel for Koninklijke Philips NV and Philips North  
America LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was filed via the 

Court’s CM/ECF system on October 17, 2022 and is available for download by all counsel of 

record. 

/s/ Ruth Anne French-Hodson 
Ruth Anne French-Hodson 
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